Appendix VII.
: FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
-No..F'HlE/PMC/o‘l/qbfno?.o ' Dated: 2-9©-0\-2020

....................................................................... (name of the building or
premises) at ........ e bR S T T TS R
(address) comprised Of .....ooveeveereoreeeeeeoee basement(s) and .9.8.929.MD.+ FOUR,
............................................ (.4)...... (upper floors) owned/occupied by .ROPAR,....
..... e R R S 7 T G ok - - - A O ) N R e
....................................................... <ierevenenn (Name of the Institution) have complied with
the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service
Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on. Y2747 2220 (date of

inspection) in the presence of ... 2HREL... . ARRROH... . KOLKARNT. . .. .
(hame and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or -his representative) and that the.
building/premises is fit for occupancy class ........;meeeiieeeeeernnn.. with effect from.=. AN 2020

for a period of 3B NC‘O) ..... years in accordance’with rule and subject to compliance of
the conditions.

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

‘ Signature with Seal : 'NQG _
' Name - AN TATAP
Designation . FIRE OFFICER,
l TO ' : . s | | ". mm "
THE PQINCIPULES : B A0AE SitER)

_PomAR INTERNATIONAL ScHool T TERTeET ‘

Am DEGAON PO NE .

rd

-(Name & Address of the Institution)

ENDORSEMENT

..............................................................................................................................

...................................................................................... (reasons to be recorded).
Alcanlsp - S /7
PRINCIPAL ; e ; -
“PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, AMBEGAON )
A AFFILIATION'NO.1130408 D.S.]. Franklin
* SCHOOL CODE-30309 : _General Manager

pune Region
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( 177/2021)

D‘ev'end;a V. Dhere Architects.
Navi Peth, Pune.

Sub :-Revised Provisional Fire NOC for pronnwd cduentional building 21 8, No. 1, H. Ne. i/6, Ambesnoi bk,
Pune. '

Rei‘.-l)YotLr Office letter D1.03.05.2023
ii)Provisional Fire Noc No. FB/946, Dt.25.06.2021

iii)Building Control Department,PMC No, CC/1843/22, DULIS. 102022 | -__f-{”q - YRR T CTSET )

As per documenis submitted to this office for the proposed site & discussed along with you o B 083,200
carding the fire protection system to be installed in the proposed building,

t. Construction of the building is in progress.
2. Motorable road is shown for the site on the plans subnmltd to this mnu.
3. Information about the proposed building will be as below. as per plaus submitted to this ollice,
SNo. BuildifgUsed B‘g“ S JW\:L j“ | SR R f Parking |
e 2 A $179.10, .| 21,60 i 02 ; 02 ; Ground Floor
4 Fire Premium charges are paid by challan No.45259", D1.21.06,2021 f\\ 98.500 /
5. Fire service fee & annual fee are paid by challan No.1) 45260, DL, 21.06.202 1.1 .:..30..500 /-
2)14110, Dt 15.05.2023,Rs.3,58,200 /-
6. Total plot area is 3700.00 Sq.Mtrs. as per submitted plans to this office. ‘
Considering_the above, This office has No objection to construct the building as proposed subject (0 e
compliance of followmg for school building fire prevenhon & fire protection w:.tmm :
1. All the electrical wiring in the bUIIdmg should be carned out in concealed.
Z. Terrace tank (overhead tank) should be prowded with 10000 Ltrs. of water and should be prcwr\'cd exclusively' tor
fire fighting. ;
3. Down comer should be prowded from-terrace- tank to parking level. (G.1.-“C? class 1SI marked — 47 dia. Pipeline)
Parking level to terrace level pipe line should be of 4” dia. & overhead tank to pump & then terrace level —<1"dia.
4. Non return valve, Air valve and Main valve should be provided on D.C. line near the overhead tank.
5. Hose Reel drum, Hydrant Valves & other fire fighting equipments should be gun metal / SS IS! marked and should
- be provided at each landing with necessary equipments. Rubber hose should be prei‘embi_\' yellow fluorescent, it.’
.. mm ID 1SI'marked & not less than 30 Mtrs. :
€. Fire service inlet with hydrant valve outlet should be prowdt.d at. ground lwel & it-should be accessible for fire
" service personnel for easy operation.
.+" 7. Single hose box with delivery hose of 63 mm dia. ISI marked. With ISI marked branch pipe should be provided on
ground floor & each floor upwards. ' : .
8. Booster Pump with 450 LPM. per giving a pressure not [éss than 3.2 kg/Cm2 at topmost hydrant with 1SI mark.
Electrical starter at ground floor as well as on terrace level should be provided. i
9. 1Sl marked Portable ABC type fire extinguishers should be provided at:
a) Main switch board, b) Parking, ¢) Transformer room, d) Each floor.
10. a) Transformer must be out of bu;ldmg,.

b) Photo luminous exit and other signs such as EXIT, DANGER, NO SMOKING must be provided at each
floor near staircase and at other necessary places
c) Manual Call Point with P.A. Talk back system should be provided to eachi staircase of at e wch floor near

staircase.
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e d) Generator / alternate power supply should be provided 1o operate 1ifi/fire lift. fire puip eic. in case of
L2 failure of regular electricity. Cerfificate of the electric contractor regarding this, should be submitied to
SEEE ; - this oifice atthe time of the final N.O.C. ‘
e) All therelectiical wiring of the buiiding used for Manual Call Poini & sjren system should be |ST mark od.
g) . Telephone numbers of responsible persons, Fire Brigade, nearest hospital should be displayed o the
e board, “This board should be displayed on prominent place. Pre ferably at the securitv eabin, ‘

<t Underground tank with eapacity of 50000 Lus. water with a provision of fire fighting pump of 1620 LPM. capuciny i
3.5 ke/Cm2 at the farthest point with a stand by pump (diesel driven) of similar capucity.(Submersible pump or
g Monoblock pump will not be acceptable.) ) ; '
w120 Terraces of the building should not be use for comimercid / restaurant purpose.
¥ P2 The plans of the above building should be got approved by Pune Municipal Corporation authorities before applying
for iinal N.Q.C.
r. 4. As per the UDCPR Rules requirement all the marginal open spacas around (he building shouid be kept open wid

i - obstruction free for easy mobility of fire engines, ;
15.  Prier approval shall be oblained for any changes in proposed plans. Any future expansion, like increase in heizht
or footprint shall be intimated and ol approved by compeient authority of Pune Muiiicipul Corpocation: beiire

.+ commencement of work. The proposal shall comply with all requirements stipulated in NBC 2016 and UL
o 2020. | : | |

N In future, if the height of the building will be increasedumare that mentjoned height in this NOC, all the conditions -
from UDCPR 2020 & NBC 2016 will be applicable as it isMor the future proposed height. This office will 1ot
given any type of concession in the conditions for the filure height of the satd building,

e Regular Training and Maintenance of these systems should be carried out by the housing society / builders. As
' per provisions made in Maharashtra Fire Prevention And Lise Safety Act 2006, the necessary Fire Service fees i:id
.+ Annual Fees should be paid ta PMC before obtaining the Final Fire NOC. All other provisions of UDCPR 2020 &
.- National Building Code Of India- 2016 should be strictly adhered. The grection and installation work of the fire fighting
"+ system shall be done by the licensed contractor, having license from Director, Maharashira Fire services. The list of tie
licence contractor is available on www.maharashtrafireservices.org, The copy of the work done & the license certificaie
++ should be attached with the relevant paper before vdlaining Final Fire NOC.

i This is a “Provisional No Objection Ceriificate”, A fier providing the ebove fire prevention and fire protection
o systerm and compliance ol aboyve recommendations the | wpection of the five prevention and fire protection arrangements
L will be carried out' and afier satisfaclory inspeciion * Final No Ubjectioh Cediticate will be issued (o your building for

.-oblaining final occupancy certificate from Pune Maunicigal Corporation. This “Provisional No Objection Certificate” will
'.'{;’hc valid only for a period of one year and it will be the responsioility of the Builder / Architects 1o gel it renewed uller
+ ithe said period. . ‘ :

The undersigned reserves right to amead any additional recémmendations deemed it during the siage wise -
&. nspection due to the statutory provisions amended from time (0 time and in the interes: of the protection of the - wbjueit
#mention building. '

2 Scf-uﬁny by
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> /7 ChiefFire Officer
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